



The Lenore and Norman Tenneson Scholarship

(PLEASE ATTACH THIS SHEET AS THE COVER TO YOUR APPLICATION.)
(Please submit printed single sided and no staples.)
\$1,205 Award

Lenore and Norman Tenneson were ardent supporters of education and community service. Lenore was a teacher at a one-room schoolhouse in western North Dakota and Agassiz Junior High School in Fargo. She dedicated her time to volunteering in her church, the YWCA, the AAUW, and the local Democratic Party. Lenore's noteworthy achievements include her appointment by President Lyndon Johnson to the National Citizen's Committee on Community Relations in 1964. Norman practiced law for over 50 years and was a senior partner at Tenneson, Serkland & Lundberg et al. He held multiple leadership positions throughout his career, including as President of the North Dakota Bar Association, St. Luke's Hospital, and First Methodist Church.

Lenore and Norman placed great value on education and community service. They believed that education was the foundation for a fulfilling and well-rounded life. In turn, they felt a strong sense of responsibility to give back to their community by dedicating their time, energy, and talents to worthwhile causes.

The Lenore and Norman Tenneson Scholarship is awarded annually to a graduating senior from Fargo South High School. The recipient of the scholarship is a student who has demonstrated a strong desire to learn and understands the value of education, reflecting the same values that Lenore and Norman upheld throughout their lives.

Please include and answer the following questions on a separate sheet-

- 1. 3.0 GPA or higher
- 2. Submit a transcript.
- 3. A separate sheet described your involvement in community and/or public service.
- 4. <u>Three</u> letters of reference from a teacher/coach/advisor, from a community organization where you have done volunteer work, or from an employer (if applicable).

ıll Name:			Date:	
First	Last			
dress:				
Address				Apartment/Unit #
City		State	ZIP Code	
one:		Email:		
·		(Not School Email))	